# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LENSTAR CO., LTD	02/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RF TEST LAB CO., LTD	
Street Address:	4-2-2, MITAKE, MORIOKA-CITY	
City:	IWATE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	0200122	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8471757

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: gands@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 9TH STREET SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 112

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE	
SIGNATURE:	/bdburke/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=16-02-16 ASSIGMENT20160204 LENSTAR#page1.tif

PATENT 503693243 REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0811

#### ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 21750, Frame 0604, LENSTAR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, is owner of 50% of the right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 8,471,757, issued on June 25, 2013 and entitled DEVICE USING DIELECTRIC LENS.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign their share to **RF** test Lab Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a primary place of business at:

4-2-2, Mitake, Morioka-City Iwate, Japan 0200122

its successors, and assigns, 50% of the right, title, and interest in the aforesaid United States Patent No. <u>8,471,757</u> and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by <u>RF test Lab Co., Ltd.</u> as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed and duly sealed by its duly authorized representative.

by

松崎 元治

Signature

Mr. Motoharu Mstsuzaki Printed Name

Title: President of LENSTAR CO., LTD.

Date: February 4, 2016

PATENT REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 02/16/2016**